25, 2020

THE KEARNS METRO TOWNSHIP COUNCIL, STATE OF UTAH, MET ON WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 25, 2020, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT ON THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2020, AT 6:05 P.M. VIA ZOOM.COM.

COUNCIL MEMBERS PRESENT: CHRYSTAL BUTTERFIELD ALAN PETERSON PATRICK SCHAEFFER KELLY BUSH, Chair

COUNCIL MEMBERS EXCUSED: TINA SNOW

## \*\*\* \*\*\* \*\*\* \*\*\*

Mayor Kelly Bush, Chair, presided.

## \*\*\* \*\*\* \*\*\* \*\*\*

Budget Public Hearing

**Mayor Kelly Bush** asked for a roll call vote to start the public hearing. All Council Members present voted "Aye."

**Mayor Bush** referred to the temporary conduct of electronic meetings of the Kearns Metro Township Council that is consistent with the Utah Open and Public Meeting Act. This allows the Council to hold electronic meetings without a physical location.

THIS BEING THE TIME heretofore set for a public hearing to consider the 2021 recommended budget for the Kearns Metro Township.

Council Member Butterfield, seconded by Council Member Schaeffer, moved to open the public hearing. The motion passed unanimously.

Mayor Bush presented the 2021 proposed budget.

No one appeared in favor of or in opposition to the budget.

Council Member Butterfield, seconded by Council Member Schaeffer, moved to close the public hearing. The motion passed unanimously.

Council Member Schaeffer, seconded by Council Member Butterfield, moved to adopt 2021 Kearns Metro Township budget. Roll was called showing the vote to be "Council Member Butterfield "Aye," Council Member Schaeffer "Aye," Council Member Peterson "Aye," and Mayor Bush "Aye."

## \*\*\* \*\*\* \*\*\* \*\*\* \*\*\*

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS to come before the Council at this time, the meeting was adjourned.

> SHERRIE SWENSEN METRO TOWNSHIP CLERK

By \_\_\_\_\_ Deputy Clerk

CHAIR, KEARNS METRO TOWNSHIP

\*\*\* \*\*\* \*\*\* \*\*\* \*\*\* \*\*\* \*\*\* \*\*\* \*\*\* \*\*\* \*\*\* \*\*\*

25, 2020

\_\_\_\_